ITEM NO.28 COURT NO.6 SECTION XII

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10916/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/11/2014 in SA No. 1303/2013 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

RADHA LAKSHMANAN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M.S. GURUSAMY

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date: 17/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. Vivekanandan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of dispossession.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER