## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**Civil Appeal No(s). 5481/2015** 

RADHA LAKSHMANAN

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

M.S. GURUSAMY (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 79872/2022 (APPLICATION FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF DECEASED SOLE RESPONDENT) IN THE MATTER IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER. IA No. 79872/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date: 24-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv. Mr. Subham Kothari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Ms. T.archana, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## I.A. No.79872/2022

Prayer is made in the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent as mentioned in para 2 of the application.

The legal representatives of deceased respondent are permitted to be brought on record for the purpose of representation of the deceased respondent in the present appeal.

Let the amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER