SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5481/2015

RADHA LAKSHMANAN

ITEM NO.3

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.S. GURUSAMY (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Bharathi Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Ms. T.archana, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos.1.1 to 1.5 are duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. Parties may file statement of case in the meantime.

> **SUJATA SINGH** Registrar

rd